AC01-CS, AC03-CS, AC05-CS
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 10-May-2019 1 Document Number: 28909
For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Axial Cemented Fusible Leaded Wirewound Safety Resistors
DESIGN SUPPORT TOOLS AVAILABLE

G93
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY PACKAGING STYLE WIDTH PITCH DIMENSIONS
AC01-CS
AC 500 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1 fan-folded in a box 63 mm 5 mm 85 mm x 72 mm x 260 mm
R1 1000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-2 on a reel - - -
AC03-CS
AC 500 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1 fan-folded in a box 63 mm 5 mm 85 mm x 120 mm x 270 mm
R1 1000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-2 on a reel - - -
AC05-CS
6B 250 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1 fan-folded in a box 83 mm
10 mm
110 mm x 87 mm x 325 mm
6F 250 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1 fan-folded in a box 93 mm 120 mm x 87 mm x 325 mm
RB 250 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-2 on a reel - - -
3 0 0 0 0 2 20C 0 9 J A S0A CC
AC01-CS, AC03-CS, AC05-CS
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 10-May-2019 3 Document Number: 28909
For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DESCRIPTION
ACxx-CS wirewound safety resistor series is designed to be
used as fusible safety resistor (or, AC mains input resistors).
It uses specially selected resistive winding wire and special
inflammable silicon cement coating material to ensure safe
and silent fusing operation in overload conditions.
The resistor fuses “without a bang” when AC mains voltage
is applied. At the same time, it acts as an in-rush current
limiting resistor for the normal operation.
The specially developed lacquer coating has superior
thermal and electrical insulating properties. This allows
designers to more easily meet the requirements of safety
approval, whilst eliminating the need to put additional fuses
in series with the input resistor.
Production is strictly controlled and follows an extensive set
of instructions established for reproducibility. Plated steel
termination caps are firmly pressed on the ceramic rods.
Connecting wires of electrolytic copper plated with 100 %
pure tin are welded to the termination caps. Suitable
resistive wire is selected as a winding material. An optimized
number of windings are wound on a high grade ceramic
body. The resistor elements are covered by a green
protective coating designed for electrical, mechanical and
climatic protection. The special coating provides ideal and
silent fusing of the component in overload condition, without
burning or explosion.
The ohmic value, tolerance, rated dissipation is stamp
marked. Also “S” is marked for safety version and “4S” and
“6S” is marked for AC05-CS 4 kV and 6 kV version
respectively.
The result of the determined production is verified by an
extensive testing procedure performed on 100 % of the
individual resistors. Only accepted products are stuck
directly   on   the   adhesive   tapes   in   accordance   with
IEC 60286-1.
MATERIALS
Vishay acknowledges the following systems for the
regulation of hazardous substances:
• IEC 62474, Material Declaration for Products of and for the
Electrotechnical Industry, with the list of declarable
substances given therein (1)